DEER PATH HOA, INC.

11711 N. College Ave, Suite 100 Carmel, IN 46032 317-875-5600

NOTICE OF MEMBERSHIP ANNUAL MEETING March 6th, 2025 7:00 p.m.

Deer Path Homeowners Association, Inc. Annual Meeting will be held on *Thursday, March 6th*, 2025. *Doors open at 6:45* p.m. and the **meeting will commence at 7:00 p.m**. The meeting will take place at the *Deer Creek Elementary School*, 12698 E 156th St, Noblesville, IN 46060, in the cafeteria. Please enter through **door #28**.

The proposed Agenda for the meeting is as follows:

- 1. Roll call
- 2. Proof of notice of meeting
- 3. Reports of officers if any
- 4. Reports of committees if any
- 4. Election of directors
- 6. Adjournment

Your attendance at this meeting is important. If you are unable to attend, please complete the enclosed proxy and return it to Community Association Services of Indiana. Quorum is required either in person or by proxy to legally elect Board Directors and to conduct any business. Per Bylaws Article III Section 2 – Quorum - another meeting may (or may not) be called, at Board's discretion, subject to the same notice requirement. Should Quorum not be met a 2nd meeting date has been scheduled for March 12th at 7:00pm, Deer Creek Elementary School, 12698 E 156th St, Noblesville, IN 46060.

The Board might reconvene to a regular Board meeting following the adjournment of the Annual meeting if deemed necessary.

Anyone wishing to run for a Board Director position, or a Committee position should complete and return the enclosed Nomination form by March 5th, 2025 to: nominations.deerpath@gmail.com

Should you have additional questions or require an alternative contact to submit your nomination form please return to:

Community Association Services of Indiana 11711 N. College Av, Suite 100, Carmel, IN 46032 OR

Scan and email to the Community Manager, Jamie Turner at customerservice@cas-indiana.com.

Deer Path HOA, Inc.

Enclosures: Committee Interest Form

Nomination Form Proxy Form

HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION Committee Interest Form

Name:					
Address:					
Phone: (Home)	(Work)				
E-Mail:					
I would like to	work on the following committee(s):				
Please circle de	esired committee (s)				
	Social -				
	Beautification -				
	Architectural Review –				
	Covenants Review –				
Indicate any special knowledge, skill or experience that might be useful to the Association.					
	interest in becoming involved in your community by serving on a Committee, e this form and return it to:				
Community Association Services of Indiana 11711 N. College Ave, Suite 100 Carmel, IN 46032					

DEER PATH HOA, INC. 11711 N. College Ave, Suite 100

11711 N. College Ave, Suite 100 Carmel, IN 46032 (317) 875 5600

2025 BOARD OF DIRECTORS NOMINATION FORM

Name:				
Address:				
Phone #:				
E-Mail:				
Why I want to ser	eve on the Board:			
My Qualifications	S:			
Signature:		I	Date:	

DEER PATH HOMEOWNERS' ASSOCIATION, INC. 2025 ANNUAL MEETING PROXY

of,, No HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION	ner, or the designated voting representative blesville, IN 46060 of DEER PATH , INC. ("the Association") do hereby appoint eft blank, A. Chase Eaton, Board President),
name, place and stead, to vote at held on March 6, 2025, and any meeting(s), if any, or adjournment the date this proxy is given), and including without limitation, the other business that might be brothully and with the same effect present with full power of substitutions.	the Annual Meeting of the Association to be continuation(s), reconvening(s), subsequent at thereof (not greater than 180 days from to vote on the matters of the Association, election of the Board of Directors and any ught before the aforementioned meeting, as as I might or could do were I personally tution and revocation hereby ratifying and or his substitute, shall lawfully do or cause
persons whatsoever for the above penalties for perjury that the ind	xies heretofore given by me to any person or e purpose and execute this proxy under the ividual signing the proxy has the authority al named in the proxy to exercise same.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have of, 2025.	executed and given this proxy the day
Owner (Printed)	
Owner (Signature)	
Address	

Please deliver your completed proxy form to the Association's Agent via email to customerservice@cas-indiana.com or have your proxyholder bring it to the meeting.